## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anda Generics, Inc.		04/21/1999	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anda, Inc.	
Street Address:	4955 Orange Drive	
City:	Davie	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33314	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2178198	ANDANET

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)302-8998

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-302-8989

Email: kloving@hgcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Katharine G. Loving

Address Line 1: Hedman & Costigan, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katharine G. Loving

Total Attachments: 2

source=ANDANET.Trdmrk.OwnerNameChangePage1#page1.tif source=ANDANET.Trdmrk.OwnerNameChangePage2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0391

900008696



OF

# ANDA GENERICS, INC.



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, Anda Generics, Inc. hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Anda Generics, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").
- ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read 2. as follows:

## "ARTICLE I-NAME

The name of the Corporation is Anda, Inc."

3. The foregoing amendment was approved by written consent of the Sole Shareholder of the Corporation on the 20th day of April, 1999. The number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name as an officer of the Corporation on this 21st day of April 1999

Scott Lodin,\Vice President

REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0392

STATE OF FLORIDA ) )SS COUNTY OF BROWARD )

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned officer, duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, Scott Lodin, to me well known or who has produced his driver's license, as the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Amendment, who did take an oath and he executed and subscribed to the same for the purposes therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 21st day of April, 1999.

**Notary Public** 

ALLISON A. LICHTER
COMMISSION # CC 54038
EXPIRES MAR 14, 2000
BONDED THRU
ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0393